## **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

### FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): May 4, 2021

# Federal National Mortgage Association (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

## **Fannie Mae**

	Federally chartered corporation	0-50231	52-0883107	1100 15th Street, NW	800 232-6643
				Washington, DC 20005	
	(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)	(Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)	(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)
	k the appropriate box below if the Form sions (see General Instruction A.2. below	<u> </u>	simultaneously sati	sfy the filing obligation of the regi	strant under any of the following
	Written communications pursuant to	Rule 425 under the So	ecurities Act (17 CFF	R 230.425)	
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)				
	Pre-commencement communication	ns pursuant to Rule 140	d-2(b) under the Exc	hange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))	l
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))				
Secu	rities registered pursuant to Section 12(l	b) of the Act:			
	Title of each class	Trading Symb	ol(s)	Name of each exchange or	n which registered
No	ne	N/A	N/A		
	ate by check mark whether the registran le 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act			ed in Rule 405 of the Securities Ad	ct of 1933 (§203.405 of this chapter
					Emerging growth company $\square$
If an	emerging growth company, indicate by o	check mark if the regist	rant has elected not	to use the extended transition pe	riod for complying with any new or

revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Arrangements of Certain Officers.
On May 4, 2021, Celeste M. Brown, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Fannie Mae (formally, the Federal National Mortgage Association), notified Fannie Mae that she is resigning from her position effective May 28, 2021. The company plans to appoint an interim principal financial officer prior to Ms. Brown's departure and conduct a search for her successor.

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

By /s/ Stephen H. McElhennon

Stephen H. McElhennon Enterprise Deputy General Counsel—Senior Vice President

Date: May 6, 2021